



Chamlin & Associates

Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Lacon
 Project Name: Park St. & Broad St.
Water Main Improvements
 Estimate:

Date: 7/29/2024
 Time: 10:00 A.M.

				Name of Bidder:		Walker Excavating Co. Inc.		G. A. Rich & Sons, Inc.		Hoerr Construction, Inc.	
				Address of Bidder:		3222 W. Farmington Rd.		204 S. Perry St.		1416 County Road 200 N	
						Peoria, IL 61604		P. O. Box 50		Goodfield, IL 61742	
								Deer Creek, IL 61733			
				Approved Engineer's Estimate							
BASE BID - PARK STREET											
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$ -	\$ -	6,136.40	\$ 18,409.20	9,668.00	\$ 29,004.00	5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	PVC WATER MAIN, 8" (DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED)	L.F.	745	\$ -	\$ -	139.59	\$ 103,994.55	129.00	\$ 96,105.00	150.00	\$ 111,750.00
3	HDPE WATER MAIN, 8" (DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED)	L.F.	71	\$ -	\$ -	173.81	\$ 12,340.51	218.00	\$ 15,478.00	540.00	\$ 38,340.00
4	WATER MAIN, 8"	L.F.	70	\$ -	\$ -	200.18	\$ 14,012.60	128.00	\$ 8,960.00	125.00	\$ 8,750.00
5	WATER MAIN, 6"	L.F.	30	\$ -	\$ -	68.69	\$ 2,060.70	121.00	\$ 3,630.00	85.00	\$ 2,550.00
6	WATER SERVICE COMPLETE, 1"	EACH	7	\$ -	\$ -	4,312.23	\$ 30,185.61	5,663.00	\$ 39,641.00	5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE COMPLETE, 2"	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	8,185.05	\$ 8,185.05	7,399.00	\$ 7,399.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	TAPPING SLEEVE, 8" X 8" W/ MJ OUTLET	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	2,225.25	\$ 2,225.25	5,012.00	\$ 5,012.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
9	HOT TAP, 8"	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	4,977.20	\$ 4,977.20	5,130.00	\$ 5,130.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	VALVE & BOX, 8"	EACH	5	\$ -	\$ -	2,893.68	\$ 14,468.40	2,736.00	\$ 13,680.00	2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
11	VALVE & BOX, 6"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	2,174.81	\$ 4,349.62	1,946.00	\$ 3,892.00	1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
12	FIRE HYDRANT, 6"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	6,015.84	\$ 12,031.68	6,193.00	\$ 12,386.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	WATER MAIN FITTING, 45° BEND, 8"	EACH	6	\$ -	\$ -	803.28	\$ 4,819.68	527.00	\$ 3,162.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	TEE, 8" X 8"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	1,047.65	\$ 2,095.30	877.00	\$ 1,754.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00
15	TEE, 8" X 6"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	1,037.30	\$ 2,074.60	777.00	\$ 1,554.00	750.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	REDUCER, 8" X 4"	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	700.35	\$ 700.35	416.00	\$ 416.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
17	CAP, 4"	EACH	3	\$ -	\$ -	594.55	\$ 1,783.65	144.00	\$ 432.00	150.00	\$ 450.00
18	CAP, 8"	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	751.53	\$ 751.53	290.00	\$ 290.00	300.00	\$ 300.00
19	COUPLING, 4"	EACH	1	\$ -	\$ -	975.78	\$ 975.78	256.00	\$ 256.00	650.00	\$ 650.00
20	COUPLING, 8"	EACH	2	\$ -	\$ -	1,164.38	\$ 2,328.76	527.00	\$ 1,054.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	TRENCH RESTORATION, ROADWAY	L.F.	140	\$ -	\$ -	124.87	\$ 17,481.80	129.00	\$ 18,060.00	220.00	\$ 30,800.00
22	TRENCH RESTORATION, GRASS	L.F.	44	\$ -	\$ -	31.32	\$ 1,378.08	136.00	\$ 5,984.00	110.00	\$ 4,840.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Bid:				As Read:		261,629.90		273,135.00		299,430.00	
				As Calculated:		261,629.90		273,279.00		299,430.00	

ALTERNATE - BROAD STREET				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
1	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$ -	4,747.20	\$ 9,494.40	7,568.00	\$ 15,136.00	4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	
2	PVC WATER MAIN, 8" (DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED)	L.F.	345	\$ -	139.59	\$ 48,158.55	154.00	\$ 53,130.00	150.00	\$ 51,750.00	
3	WATER MAIN, 8"	L.F.	35	\$ -	141.86	\$ 4,965.10	128.00	\$ 4,480.00	125.00	\$ 4,375.00	
4	WATER SERVICE COMPLETE, 1"	EACH	4	\$ -	3,520.66	\$ 14,082.64	5,663.00	\$ 22,652.00	5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00	
5	VALVE & BOX, 8"	EACH	2	\$ -	2,913.11	\$ 5,826.22	2,736.00	\$ 5,472.00	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	
6	WATER MAIN FITTING, 45° BEND, 8"	EACH	4	\$ -	803.28	\$ 3,213.12	527.00	\$ 2,108.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
7	REDUCER, 8" X 4"	EACH	2	\$ -	700.35	\$ 1,400.70	416.00	\$ 832.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	
8	CAP, 4"	EACH	2	\$ -	445.63	\$ 891.26	144.00	\$ 288.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	
9	COUPLING, 4"	EACH	2	\$ -	975.78	\$ 1,951.56	256.00	\$ 512.00	650.00	\$ 1,300.00	
10	TRENCH RESTORATION, ROADWAY	L.F.	85	\$ -	124.87	\$ 10,613.95	129.00	\$ 10,965.00	145.00	\$ 12,325.00	
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Total Alternate:				As Read:		100,597.50		115,757.00		109,950.00	
				As Calculated:		100,597.50		115,575.00		109,950.00	
Total Bid Price:				As Calculated:		362,227.40		388,854.00		409,380.00	